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April 20, 2023
—Via Electronic Filing—

The Honorable Eric L. Lipman
Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 64620

St. Paul, MN 55164-0620

RE: INTHE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
D/B/A XCEL ENERGY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF NEED FOR ADDITIONAL
DRY CASK STORAGE AT THE MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT
INDEPENDENT SPENT FUEL STORAGE INSTALLATION IN WRIGHT COUNTY
OAH DOCKET No. 8-2500-38129
MPUC DoOcCKET No. E002/CN-21-668

Dear Judge Lipman:

Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, encloses for

filing in the above-noted dockets a master exhibit list submitted on behalf of all parties
to the proceeding, pursuant to the Status and Scheduling Conference conducted on
this date.

We have electronically filed this document with the eDockets system and served
it on parties on the attached service list. Please contact Mary Martinka at

mary.a.martinka(@xcelenergy.com or me at ian.m.dobson@xcelenergv.com if

you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/

IAN M. DOBSON
LLEAD ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL

Enclosure
cc: Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Marie Horner, hereby certify that I have this day served copies or summaries of the
toregoing document(s) on the attached list(s) of persons.

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, properly enveloped
with postage paid in the United States Mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota

or

xx electronic filing

OAH Docket No. 8-2500-38129

MPUC Docket No. E002/CN-21-668

Dated this 20th day of April 2023

/s/

Marie Horner
Regulatory Administrator
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Associates, Inc. Suite 305 CC Service List
Roswell,
GA
30075-3770
Amber Hedlund amber.r.nedlund@xcelener |Northern States Power 414 Nicollet Mall, 401-7 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
gy.com Company dba Xcel Energy- CC Service List
Elec Minneapolis,
MN
55401
Adam Heinen aheinen@dakotaelectric.co | Dakota Electric Association |4300 220th St W Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official

m

Farmington,
MN
55024

CC Service List




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Annete Henkel mui@mnutilityinvestors.org | Minnesota Utility Investors |413 Wacouta Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
#230 CC Service List
St.Paul,
MN
55101
Kristin Henry kristin.henry@sierraclub.or |Sierra Club 2101 Webster St Ste 1300 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
g CC Service List
Oakland,
CA
94612
Katherine Hinderlie katherine.hinderlie@ag.stat | Office of the Attorney 445 Minnesota St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
e.mn.us General-DOC Suite 1400 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101-2134
Michael Hoppe lu23@ibew23.0rg Local Union 23, I.B.E.W. 445 Etna Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Ste. 61 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55106
Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us DEED 332 Minnesota St, #£200 | Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
1ST National Bank Bldp CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Geoffrey Inge ginge@regintlic.com Regulatory Intelligence LLC | PO Box 270636 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Superior,
CcoO
80027-9998
Alan Jenkins aj@jenkinsatlaw.com Jenkins at Law 2950 Yellowtail Ave. Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Marathon,
FL
33050
Richard Johnson Rick.Johnson@lawmoss.co |Moss & Barnett 150 S. 5th Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
m Suite 1200 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Sarah Johnson Phillips sarah.phillips@stoel.com Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Suite 4200 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Michael Kaluzniak mike.kaluzniak@state.mn.u | Public Utilities Commission | Suite 350 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
s 121 Seventh Place Eagt CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN

55101




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
William D Kenworthy will@votesolar.org Vote Solar 332 S Michigan Ave FL 9  [Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Chicago,
IL
60604
Samuel B. Ketchum sketchum@kennedy- Kennedy & Graven, 150 S 5th St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
graven.com Chartered Ste 700 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
.us CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Frank Kohlasch frank.kohlasch@state.mn.u | MN Pollution Control 520 Lafayette Rd N. Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
S Agency CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55155
Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us |MN Pollution Control 520 Lafayette Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Agency CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55155
Brenda Kyle bkyle@stpaulchamber.com | St. Paul Area Chamber of |401 N Robert Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Commerce Suite 150 CC Service List
St Paul,
MN
55101
Carmel Laney carmel.laney@stoel.com Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Suite 4200 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Peder Larson plarson@larkinhoffman.co |Larkin Hoffman Daly & 8300 Norman Center Drive |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
m Lindgren, Ltd. Suite 1000 CC Service List
Bloomington,
MN
55437
Rachel Leonard rachel.leonard@ci.monticell | City of Monticello 505 Walnut St Ste 1 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
0.mn.us CC Service List
Monticello,
MN
55362
Annie Levenson Falk annielf@cubminnesota.org |Citizens Utility Board of 332 Minnesota Street, Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Minnesota Suite W1360 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN

55101




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Eric Lipman eric.lipman@state.mn.us Office of Administrative PO Box 64620 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Hearings CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551640620
Ryan Long ryan.j.long@xcelenergy.co |Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
m 401 8th Floor CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55401
Philip Mahowald pmahowald@thejacobsonla | Jacobson Law Group 180 East Fifth Street Suite |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
wgroup.com 940 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Kavita Maini kmaini@wi.rr.com KM Energy Consulting, 961 N Lost Woods Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
LLC CC Service List
Oconomowoc,
Wi
53066
Emily Marshall emarshall@mojlaw.com Miller O'Brien Jensen, PA  |120 S. 6th Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Suite 2400 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
Minnesota
55402
Mary Martinka mary.a.martinka@xcelener | Xcel Energy Inc 414 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
gy.com 7th Floor CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55401
Gregg Mast gmast@cleanenergyecono |Clean Energy Economy 4808 10th Avenue S Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
mymn.org Minnesota CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55417
Daryl Maxwell dmaxwell@hydro.mb.ca Manitoba Hydro 360 Portage Ave FL 16 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
PO Box 815, Station Main CC Service List
Winnipeg,
Manitoba
R3C 2P4
Canada
Taylor McNair taylor@gridlab.org 668 Capp Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official

San Francisco,
CA
94110

CC Service List




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Gregory Merz gregory.merz@lathropgpm. |Lathrop GPM LLP 80 S 8th St Ste 500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
com CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402-5383
Joseph Meyer joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn | Office of the Attorney Bremer Tower, Suite 1400 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota Street CC Service List
St Paul,
MN
55101-2131
Stacy Miller stacy.miller@minneapolism [ City of Minneapolis 350 S. 5th Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
n.gov Room M 301 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55415
David Moeller dmoeller@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 W Superior St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Duluth,
MN
558022093
Andrew Moratzka andrew.moratzka@stoel.co | Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth St Ste 4200 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
m CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Evan Mulholland emulholland@mncenter.org | Minnesota Center for 1919 University Ave W Ste |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Environmental Advocacy 515 CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Alan Muller alan@greendel.org Energy & Environmental 1110 West Avenue Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Consulting CC Service List
Red Wing,
MN
55066
Carl Nelson cnelson@mncee.org Center for Energy and 212 3rd Ave N Ste 560 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Environment CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55401
J Newberger Jnewbergerl@yahoo.com |State Rep 14225 Balsam Blvd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Becker,
MN
55308
David Niles david.niles@avantenergy.c |Minnesota Municipal Power | 220 South Sixth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
om Agency Suite 1300 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
Minnesota

55402




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
M. William O'Brien bobrien@maojlaw.com Miller O'Brien Jensen, P.A. |120 S 6th St Ste 2400 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Ric O'Connell ric@gridlab.org GridLab 2120 University Ave Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Berkeley,
CA
94704
Jeff O'Neill jeff.oneill@ci.monticello.mn | City of Monticello 505 Walnut Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
.us Suite 1 CC Service List
Monticelllo,
Minnesota
55362
Carol A. Overland overland@legalectric.org Legalectric - Overland Law |1110 West Avenue Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Office CC Service List
Red Wing,
MN
55066
Jessica Palmer Denig jessica.palmer- Office of Administrative 600 Robert St N Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Denig@state.mn.us Hearings PO Box 64620 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55164
J. Gregory Porter greg.porter@nngco.com Northern Natural Gas 1111 South 103rd St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Company CC Service List
Omaha,
NE
68124
Kevin Pranis kpranis@liunagroc.com Laborers' District Council of |81 E Little Canada Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
MN and ND CC Service List
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55117
Greg Pruszinske gpruszinske@ci.becker.mn. | City of Becker PO Box 250 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
us 12060 Sherburne Ave CC Service List
Becker,
MN
55308
Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division |residential.utilities@ag.stat |Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_21-668_Official
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012131
Kevin Reuther kreuther@mncenter.org MN Center for 26 E Exchange St, Ste 206 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official

Environmental Advocacy

St. Paul,
MN
551011667

CC Service List
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First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Amanda Rome amanda.rome@xcelenergy. [ Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall FL 5 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
com CC Service List
Minneapoli,
MN
55401
Stephan Roos stephan.roos@state.mn.us |MN Department of 625 Robert St N Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Agriculture CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55155-2538
Nathaniel Runke nrunke@local49.org 611 28th St. NW Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Rochester,
MN
55901
Elizabeth Schmiesing eschmiesing@winthrop.co | Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. |225 South Sixth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
m Suite 3500 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Christine Schwartz Regulatory.records@xcele |Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall FL 7 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_21-668_Official
nergy.com CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554011993
Douglas Seaton doug.seaton@umwilc.org Upper Midwest Law Center |8421 Wayzata Blvd Ste Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
300 CC Service List
Golden Valley,
MN
55426
Jessie Seim jessie.seim@piic.org Prairie Island Indian 5636 Sturgeon Lake Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Community CC Service List
Welch,
MN
55089
will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us | Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Pl E Ste 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co |Shaddix And Associates 7400 Lyndale Ave S Ste Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_21-668_Official
m 190 CC Service List

Richfield,
MN
55423

11




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Andrew R. Shedlock Andrew.Shedlock@KutakR |Kutak Rock LLP 60 South Sixth St Ste 3400 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
ock.com CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402-4018
Edyta Sitko esitko@ucsusa.org Union of Concerned 1 N Lasalle Ave Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Scientists CC Service List
CHICAGO
IL
60602
Ken Smith ken.smith@districtenergy.c | District Energy St. Paul Inc. |76 W Kellogg Blvd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
om CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55102
Joshua Smith joshua.smith@sierraclub.or 85 Second St FL 2 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
g CC Service List
San Francisco,
California
94105
Beth H. Soholt bsoholt@windonthewires.or | Wind on the Wires 570 Asbury Street Suite Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
g 201 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55104
Anna Sommer ASommer@energyfuturesg | Energy Futures Group PO Box 692 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
roup.com CC Service List
Canton,
NY
13617
Mark Spurr mspurr@fvbenergy.com International District Energy | 222 South Ninth St., Suite |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Association 825 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
Minnesota
55402
Byron E. Starns byron.starns@stinson.com |STINSON LLP 50 S 6th St Ste 2600 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
James M Strommen jstrommen@kennedy- Kennedy & Graven, 150 S 5th St Ste 700 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
graven.com Chartered CC Service List

Minneapolis,
MN
55402
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Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com [ Winthrop & Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Capella Tower CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629
Julie Voeck julie.voeck@nee.com NextEra Energy 700 Universe Blvd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Resources, LLC CC Service List
Juno Beach,
FL
33408
Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.m |Minnesota Department of |500 Lafayette Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
n.us Natural Resources Box 25 CC Service List
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55155-4040
Samantha Williams swilliams@nrdc.org Natural Resources Defense |20 N. Wacker Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Council Ste 1600 CC Service List
Chicago,
IL
60606
Laurie Williams laurie.williams@sierraclub. |Sierra Club Environmental Law Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
org Program CC Service List
1536 Wynkoop St Ste P00
Denver,
CcO
80202
Joseph Windler jwindler@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine 225 South Sixth Street, Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
Suite 3500 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Tim Wulling t.wulling@earthlink.net 1495 Raymond Ave. Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55108
Kurt Zimmerman kwz@ibew160.0rg Local Union #160, IBEW 2909 Anthony Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official
CC Service List
St Anthony Village,
MN
55418-3238
Patrick Zomer Pat.Zomer@lawmoss.com |Moss & Barnett PA 150 S 5th St #1200 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_21-668_Official

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

CC Service List
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